
Saturday, May 09, 2015Love Run 5K
Lakeway Baptist Church , The Colony, TX

www.LakewayOnline.org

74F Cloudy 89%H 15mphSE
5K Off :8:30 am

Runners --- Average Time of59MALE5K
Name OAChip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity

32:47 Avg. Age Grade: 48.0%

Age GradeHalf

1 Jason Bogardus 1    19:19.69OVERALL (37) 6:13.3The Colony 69.1% 1 

1 Pranay Kotwal 18    26:06.61M06-08 (8) 8:24.2Plano 65.2% 15 

2 Lamar Kerby 24    27:41.25(8) 8:54.7The Colony 61.5% 19 

3 Cannon Samples 57    34:21.23(8) 11:03.4The Colony 49.5% 35 

4 Holden Huntley 61    34:59.00(7) 11:15.6The Colony 50.9% 39 

5 Noel Ghile 68    37:02.22(7) 11:55.3Frisco 48.0% 44 

6 Gavin Moore 79    39:22.36(6) 12:40.4The Colony 47.5% 48 

7 Christian Lowe 81    39:26.72(8) 12:41.8The Colony 43.2% 49 

8 Adrian Washington 85    40:12.90(7) 12:56.6The Colony 44.2% 50 

9 Zane Roland 100    46:51.09(6) 15:04.8The Colony 39.9% 57 

1 Jake Baxter 3    21:52.66M09-11 (11) 7:02.5The Colony 69.9% 3 

2 Cesar Benavides 10    23:34.13(10) 7:35.2The Colony 67.0% 9 

3 Parth Kotwal 11    25:13.36(10) 8:07.1Plano 62.6% 10 

4 Joshua Smith 26    27:53.88(10) 8:58.8The Colony 56.6% 20 

5 Sean Pena 27    27:57.64(9) 8:60.0The Colony 58.5% 21 

6 Christian Wilhelmus 34    30:54.13(10) 9:56.8Plano 51.1% 25 

7 Tristen Robinr 44    32:06.12(10) 10:20.0The Colony 49.2% 28 

8 Jacob Reeves 50    32:55.79(9) 10:35.9The Colony 49.7% 30 

9 Joel Von Tress 53    32:58.32(11) 10:36.8Carrollton 46.4% 32 

10 Jacob Hyman 52    33:00.24(11) 10:37.4The Colony 46.3% 31 

11 Saul Enhirabueno 104    57:04.88(11) 18:22.4The Colony 26.8% 58 

1 Will Baxter 2    21:48.57M12-14 (14) 7:01.2The Colony 65.1% 2 

2 Vincent Hyland 4    21:55.83(14) 7:03.5The Colony 64.7% 4 

3 Kyle Pena 8    23:21.43(12) 7:31.1The Colony 63.7% 7 

4 Jacob Von Tress 32    30:37.30(12) 9:51.4Carrollton 48.6% 24 

1 Tyler Largent 42    31:54.90M20-25 (22) 10:16.3The Colony 40.4% 26 

1 Lanny Rogers 28    28:06.78M26-30 (30) 9:02.9 46.0% 22 

2 Johnathan Ramas 98    44:35.94(26) 14:21.3Lewisville 28.9% 56 

1 Michael Alonzo 21    26:35.67M31-35 (31) 8:33.6The Colony 48.7% 16 

2 Anthony Dalba 43    31:49.26(31) 10:14.5 40.7% 27 

1 Michael Hundt 7    23:05.08M36-40 (39) 7:25.8 58.7% 6 

2 Doug Samples 12    25:12.75(36) 8:06.9The Colony 52.6% 11 

3 Jeremy Taton 23    27:24.47(37) 8:49.3The Colony 48.7% 18 

4 Edi Pena 30    29:13.60(40) 9:24.4The Colony 46.7% 23 

Timing provided by:DeltaViewTiming.com Positive Split  Negative Split



5 Morris Ronald 60    34:50.19M36-40 (36) 11:12.8Irving 38.1% 38 

6 Srikanth Lanka 64    35:42.64(39) 11:29.7 37.9% 41 

7 Andy Hamilton 66    36:07.36(39) 11:37.6The Colony 37.5% 43 

8 Justin Miles 77    38:54.58(39) 12:31.4Euless 34.8% 47 

9 Reggie Washington 86    40:13.13(37) 12:56.7 33.2% 51 

10 Kevin Chester 89    40:35.41(40) 13:03.9The Colony 33.6% 52 

11 Matt Moore 109    58:45.45(36) 18:54.7The Colony 22.6% 59 

1 James Veath 6    22:38.69M41-45 (42) 7:17.3The Colony 61.2% 5 

2 Drew Puckett 9    23:30.82(43) 7:34.1Portland, OR 59.4% 8 

3 Scott MacDonald 15    25:41.00(45) 8:16.0Frisco 55.2% 13 

4 David Vontress 54    32:59.08(42) 10:37.0Carrollton 42.0% 33 

5 Chris Holliman 56    34:04.06(42) 10:57.9The Colony 40.7% 34 

6 Chris Inman 65    34:07.22(43) 10:58.9Dallas 40.9% 42 

7 Jeff Gilmore 59    34:38.16(44) 11:08.9 40.6% 37 

8 Cord Reeves 69    37:04.45(44) 11:56.0The Colony 37.9% 45 

9 Larry Cassady 97    44:17.67(44) 14:15.4The Colony 31.8% 55 

1 Rob Robinson 17    25:56.37M46-50 (46) 8:20.9 55.1% 14 

2 Dale Brewer 22    27:14.87(50) 8:46.2The Colony 54.1% 17 

3 Tim McArdle 46    31:57.81(49) 10:17.3Frisco 45.8% 29 

4 Jody Garcia 96    43:16.13(46) 13:55.6The Colony 33.0% 54 

1 Ed  Gallagher 14    25:21.96M51-55 (54) 8:09.9Aubrey 60.1% 12 

2 Lynn Moore 74    38:10.26(51) 12:17.2Carrollton 39.0% 46 

1 Stephen  Brown 58    34:29.90M61-up (68) 11:06.2Lewisville 50.0% 36 

2 Gary Cox 62    35:01.00(63) 11:16.2The Colony 47.0% 40 

3 David Hundt 93    41:45.52(72) 13:26.4 43.3% 53 

Timing provided by:DeltaViewTiming.com Positive Split  Negative Split



Runners --- Average Time of58FEMALE5K
Name OAChip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity

40:40 Avg. Age Grade: 42.8%

Age GradeHalf

1 Kisha Littrell 5    22:08.78OVERALL (36) 7:07.7The Colony 67.8% 1 

1 Reese Samples 88    40:17.61F01-05 (5) 12:58.2The Colony 50.7% 37 

2 Riley Fosmire 116 1:03:24.23(5) 20:24.5The Colony 32.2% 57 

1 Jayla Shane 55    33:59.37F06-08 (7) 10:56.4Plano 55.2% 22 

2 Shiloh Cassady 63    35:51.02(7) 11:32.3The Colony 52.3% 23 

3 Gabriela Palacio 94    42:21.81(8) 13:38.1The Colony 42.8% 41 

4 Maddy Hicks 108    58:28.58(7) 18:49.3Frisco 32.1% 50 

5 Sophia Hicks 112    58:50.83(6) 18:56.5Frisco 33.2% 53 

1 Kaylee Veath 25    27:41.98F09-11 (11) 8:54.9The Colony 60.1% 6 

2 Ava Shane 35    30:54.53(9) 9:56.9Plano 56.8% 10 

3 Kylie Hyman 38    31:03.03(9) 9:59.7The Colony 56.5% 13 

4 Lillian Cassady 39    31:33.23(9) 10:09.4The Colony 55.6% 14 

5 Carmen Merrill 51    32:59.79(11) 10:37.2The Colony 50.4% 21 

6 Angela Chester 70    37:05.59(11) 11:56.3The Colony 44.9% 25 

7 Melanie Martinez 71    38:04.54(10) 12:15.3The Colony 44.8% 26 

8 Jolie Lowe 84    39:58.05(9) 12:51.9The Colony 43.9% 35 

9 Arianna Fosmire 114 1:02:08.63(9) 20:00.1The Colony 28.2% 55 

1 Cordelia Baca-Vigil 49    32:48.18F12-14 (12) 10:33.5The Colony 49.6% 20 

2 Casandra Silva 101    47:00.45(12) 15:07.8The Colony 34.6% 44 

3 Eden Solomon 102    47:01.22(12) 15:08.1The Colony 34.6% 45 

1 Brianna Chesney 41    31:52.67F15-19 (19) 10:15.6The Colony 46.6% 16 

1 Shelbey Wheat 33    30:40.84F20-25 (24) 9:52.5Dallas 48.2% 9 

2 Katherine Ramos 80    39:27.14(24) 12:41.9Lewisville 37.5% 32 

3 Rochelle Randles 91    41:10.20(24) 13:15.1Dallas 35.9% 39 

4 Lydia Martsch 107    57:29.06(25) 18:30.1The Colony 25.7% 49 

1 Kristyne Rogers 73    37:59.26F26-30 (30) 12:13.6The Colony 39.0% 28 

2 Leyah Miles 76    38:54.16(26) 12:31.3Euless 38.0% 30 

3 Heather Moore 82    39:39.10(30) 12:45.8The Colony 37.3% 33 

4 Jen Alonzo 103    54:46.80(26) 17:37.9The Colony 27.0% 46 

5 Erin Fosmire 117 1:03:44.72(30) 20:31.1The Colony 23.2% 58 

1 Brandi Cook 13    25:07.20F31-35 (35) 8:05.1 59.5% 2 

2 Dawnya Ton 20    26:13.97(32) 8:26.6The Colony 56.6% 5 

3 Kristi Crofts 36    30:47.96(34) 9:54.8 48.4% 11 

4 Maritza Loaiza 83    39:29.41(31) 12:42.6The Colony 37.5% 34 

5 Sharla Samples 87    40:16.17(34) 12:57.7The Colony 37.0% 36 

Timing provided by:DeltaViewTiming.com Positive Split  Negative Split



6 Misty Lowe 105    56:49.05F31-35 (34) 18:17.3The Colony 26.2% 47 

7 Nancy Fosmire 115 1:02:10.84(32) 20:00.8The Colony 23.9% 56 

1 Silvia Salas 31    29:29.92F36-40 (38) 9:29.7The Colony 51.4% 8 

2 Shari Hofhiens 37    30:58.69(36) 9:58.3 48.5% 12 

3 Gabriela Lopez 72    38:04.63(36) 12:15.4The Colony 39.4% 27 

4 Donna Reeves 92    41:43.18(36) 13:25.7The Colony 36.0% 40 

5 Sonya Sanchez 95    42:22.22(38) 13:38.3 35.8% 42 

6 Asiya Roland 99    46:46.94(39) 15:03.5The Colony 32.6% 43 

1 Nicola Hoff 16    25:49.31F41-45 (41) 8:18.7The Colony 59.8% 3 

2 Michelle Fowers 19    26:13.51(42) 8:26.5 59.3% 4 

3 Bev Bosley 29    29:14.52(45) 9:24.7The Colony 54.6% 7 

4 Shauntrel Veath 40    31:52.30(44) 10:15.5The Colony 49.6% 15 

5 Kim McArdle 45    31:56.70(44) 10:16.9Frisco 49.5% 17 

6 Karen Wise 48    32:22.73(41) 10:25.3The Colony 47.7% 19 

7 Kim  Pena 67    36:03.33(42) 11:36.3The Colony 43.1% 24 

8 Nancy Hicks 106    57:26.57(44) 18:29.3Frisco 27.5% 48 

9 Stacy Cameron 110    58:39.51(43) 18:52.8McKinney 26.7% 51 

10 Crissy Casey 111    58:41.67(43) 18:53.5Frisco 26.7% 52 

11 Tonia Holliman 113    59:29.64(43) 19:09.0The Colony 26.4% 54 

1 Sheila Garcia 75    38:25.11F46-50 (46) 12:21.9The Colony 42.0% 29 

1 Jean Bogardus 47    32:22.67F56-60 (58) 10:25.3Athens 58.0% 18 

2 Aida Alonzo 78    39:06.82(56) 12:35.4The Colony 46.8% 31 

3 Rosa Bonini 90    41:13.69(57) 13:16.2The Colony 45.0% 38 

Timing provided by:DeltaViewTiming.com Positive Split  Negative Split



Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K AgeGD
11 751  Jason Bogardus (M37) M36-40 OA     19:19.69 6:13.3 19.32   19:19.69--- 69.1%

22 509  Will Baxter (M14) M12-14 1st     21:48.57 7:01.2 21.80   21:48.57--- 65.1%

33 508  Jake Baxter (M11) M09-11 1st     21:52.66 7:02.5 21.87   21:52.66--- 69.9%

44 691  Vincent Hyland (M14) M12-14 2nd     21:55.83 7:03.5 21.92   21:55.83--- 64.7%

15 690  Kisha Littrell (F36) F36-40 OA     22:08.78 7:07.7 22.13   22:10.201.4 67.8%

56 675  James Veath (M42) M41-45 1st     22:38.69 7:17.3 22.63   22:39.090.4 61.2%

67 759  Michael Hundt (M39) M36-40 1st     23:05.08 7:25.8 23.08   23:05.08--- 58.7%

78 584  Kyle Pena (M12) M12-14 3rd     23:21.43 7:31.1 23.35   23:29.988.5 63.7%

89 588  Drew Puckett (M43) M41-45 2nd     23:30.82 7:34.1 23.50   23:30.82--- 59.4%

910 510  Cesar Benavides (M10) M09-11 2nd     23:34.13 7:35.2 23.57   23:34.13--- 67.0%

1011 556  Parth Kotwal (M10) M09-11 3rd     25:13.36 8:07.1 25.22   25:13.36--- 62.6%

1112 660  Doug Samples (M36) M36-40 2nd     25:12.75 8:06.9 25.20   25:17.044.3 52.6%

213 697  Brandi Cook (F35) F31-35 1st     25:07.20 8:05.1 25.12   25:17.4210.2 59.5%

1214 534  Ed  Gallagher (M54) M51-55 1st     25:21.96 8:09.9 25.35   25:24.742.8 60.1%

1315 565  Scott MacDonald (M45) M41-45 3rd     25:41.00 8:16.0 25.68   25:41.00--- 55.2%

316 544  Nicola Hoff (F41) F41-45 1st     25:49.31 8:18.7 25.82   25:50.561.2 59.8%

1417 755  Rob Robinson (M46) M46-50 1st     25:56.37 8:20.9 25.93   25:59.052.7 55.1%

1518 557  Pranay Kotwal (M8) M06-08 1st     26:06.61 8:24.2 26.10   26:06.61--- 65.2%

419 699  Michelle Fowers (F42) F41-45 2nd     26:13.51 8:26.5 26.22   26:13.51--- 59.3%

520 674  Dawnya Ton (F32) F31-35 2nd     26:13.97 8:26.6 26.22   26:21.407.4 56.6%

1621 503  Michael Alonzo (M31) M31-35 1st     26:35.67 8:33.6 26.58   26:39.053.4 48.7%

1722 516  Dale Brewer (M50) M46-50 2nd     27:14.87 8:46.2 27.23   27:17.913.0 54.1%

1823 673  Jeremy Taton (M37) M36-40 3rd     27:24.47 8:49.3 27.40   27:30.436.0 48.7%

1924 555  Lamar Kerby (M8) M06-08 2nd     27:41.25 8:54.7 27.68   27:41.25--- 61.5%

625 676  Kaylee Veath (F11) F09-11 1st     27:41.98 8:54.9 27.68   27:41.98--- 60.1%

2026 669  Joshua Smith (M10) M09-11 4th     27:53.88 8:58.8 27.88   27:53.88--- 56.6%

2127 585  Sean Pena (M9) M09-11 5th     27:57.64 8:60.0 27.95   28:08.7411.1 58.5%

2228 693  Lanny Rogers (M30) M26-30 1st     28:06.78 9:02.9 28.10   28:26.0019.2 46.0%

729 515  Bev Bosley (F45) F41-45 3rd     29:14.52 9:24.7 29.23   29:19.204.7 54.6%

2330 582  Edi Pena (M40) M36-40 4th     29:13.60 9:24.4 29.22   29:25.0011.4 46.7%

831 599  Silvia Salas (F38) F36-40 1st     29:29.92 9:29.7 29.48   29:29.92--- 51.4%

2432 679  Jacob Von Tress (M12) M12-14 4th     30:37.30 9:51.4 30.62   30:44.397.1 48.6%

933 682  Shelbey Wheat (F24) F20-25 1st     30:40.84 9:52.5 30.67   30:48.127.3 48.2%

2534 683  Christian Wilhelmus (M10) M09-11 6th     30:54.13 9:56.8 30.90   30:54.13--- 51.1%

1035 664  Ava Shane (F9) F09-11 2nd     30:54.53 9:56.9 30.90   30:54.53--- 56.8%

1136 696  Kristi Crofts (F34) F31-35 3rd     30:47.96 9:54.8 30.78   30:58.6010.6 48.4%

1237 698  Shari Hofhiens (F36) F36-40 2nd     30:58.69 9:58.3 30.97   30:58.69--- 48.5%

1338 551  Kylie Hyman (F9) F09-11 3rd     31:03.03 9:59.7 31.05   31:03.03--- 56.5%

1439 522  Lillian Cassady (F9) F09-11 4th     31:33.23 10:09.4 31.55   31:33.23--- 55.6%

1540 677  Shauntrel Veath (F44) F41-45 4th     31:52.30 10:15.5 31.87   31:53.551.2 49.6%

1641 524  Brianna Chesney (F19) F15-19 1st     31:52.67 10:15.6 31.87   31:54.411.7 46.6%

2642 558  Tyler Largent (M22) M20-25 1st     31:54.90 10:16.3 31.90   31:54.90--- 40.4%

2743 694  Anthony Dalba (M31) M31-35 2nd     31:49.26 10:14.5 31.82   31:58.008.7 40.7%

2844 595  Tristen Robinr (M10) M09-11 7th     32:06.12 10:20.0 32.10   32:06.12--- 49.2%

1745 570  Kim McArdle (F44) F41-45 5th     31:56.70 10:16.9 31.93   32:12.2515.6 49.5%

2946 571  Tim McArdle (M49) M46-50 3rd     31:57.81 10:17.3 31.95   32:13.0015.2 45.8%

Timing provided by:DeltaViewTiming.com Positive Split  Negative Split



1847 513  Jean Bogardus (F58) F56-60 1st     32:22.67 10:25.3 32.37   32:25.873.2 58.0%

1948 687  Karen Wise (F41) F41-45 6th     32:22.73 10:25.3 32.37   32:26.463.7 47.7%

2049 504  Cordelia Baca-Vigil (F12) F12-14 1st     32:48.18 10:33.5 32.80   32:53.745.6 49.6%

3050 594  Jacob Reeves (M9) M09-11 8th     32:55.79 10:35.9 32.92   32:55.79--- 49.7%

2151 572  Carmen Merrill (F11) F09-11 5th     32:59.79 10:37.2 32.98   32:59.79--- 50.4%

3152 549  Jacob Hyman (M11) M09-11 10th     33:00.24 10:37.4 33.00   33:00.24--- 46.3%

3253 680  Joel Von Tress (M11) M09-11 9th     32:58.32 10:36.8 32.97   33:05.957.6 46.4%

3354 753  David Vontress (M42) M41-45 4th     32:59.08 10:37.0 32.98   33:06.887.8 42.0%

2255 665  Jayla Shane (F7) F06-08 1st     33:59.37 10:56.4 33.98   33:59.37--- 55.2%

3456 545  Chris Holliman (M42) M41-45 5th     34:04.06 10:57.9 34.07   34:04.06--- 40.7%

3557 600  Cannon Samples (M8) M06-08 3rd     34:21.23 11:03.4 34.35   34:21.380.2 49.5%

3658 517  Stephen  Brown (M68) M61-up 1st     34:29.90 11:06.2 34.48   34:33.974.1 50.0%

3759 695  Jeff Gilmore (M44) M41-45 7th     34:38.16 11:08.9 34.63   34:47.759.6 40.6%

3860 692  Morris Ronald (M36) M36-40 5th     34:50.19 11:12.8 34.83   34:58.017.8 38.1%

3961 548  Holden Huntley (M7) M06-08 4th     34:59.00 11:15.6 34.98   34:59.00--- 50.9%

4062 528  Gary Cox (M63) M61-up 2nd     35:01.00 11:16.2 35.02   35:09.578.6 47.0%

2363 523  Shiloh Cassady (F7) F06-08 2nd     35:51.02 11:32.3 35.85   35:51.02--- 52.3%

4164 752  Srikanth Lanka (M39) M36-40 6th     35:42.64 11:29.7 35.70   35:51.228.6 37.9%

4265 552  Chris Inman (M43) M41-45 6th     34:07.22 10:58.9 34.12   36:06.07118.8 40.9%

4366 538  Andy Hamilton (M39) M36-40 7th     36:07.36 11:37.6 36.12   36:08.771.4 37.5%

2467 583  Kim  Pena (F42) F41-45 7th     36:03.33 11:36.3 36.05   36:14.5411.2 43.1%

4468 685  Noel Ghile (M7) M06-08 5th     37:02.22 11:55.3 37.03   37:02.22--- 48.0%

4569 592  Cord Reeves (M44) M41-45 8th     37:04.45 11:56.0 37.07   37:10.676.2 37.9%

2570 525  Angela Chester (F11) F09-11 6th     37:05.59 11:56.3 37.08   37:11.245.7 44.9%

2671 567  Melanie Martinez (F10) F09-11 7th     38:04.54 12:15.3 38.07   38:04.54--- 44.8%

2772 561  Gabriela Lopez (F36) F36-40 3rd     38:04.63 12:15.4 38.07   38:04.65--- 39.4%

2873 596  Kristyne Rogers (F30) F26-30 1st     37:59.26 12:13.6 37.98   38:15.6816.4 39.0%

4674 579  Lynn Moore (M51) M51-55 2nd     38:10.26 12:17.2 38.17   38:22.3712.1 39.0%

2975 536  Sheila Garcia (F46) F46-50 1st     38:25.11 12:21.9 38.42   38:30.024.9 42.0%

3076 575  Leyah Miles (F26) F26-30 2nd     38:54.16 12:31.3 38.90   39:07.4013.2 38.0%

4777 574  Justin Miles (M39) M36-40 8th     38:54.58 12:31.4 38.90   39:08.2613.7 34.8%

3178 501  Aida Alonzo (F56) F56-60 2nd     39:06.82 12:35.4 39.10   39:10.213.4 46.8%

4879 577  Gavin Moore (M6) M06-08 6th     39:22.36 12:40.4 39.37   39:27.855.5 47.5%

3280 590  Katherine Ramos (F24) F20-25 2nd     39:27.14 12:41.9 39.45   39:34.807.7 37.5%

4981 562  Christian Lowe (M8) M06-08 7th     39:26.72 12:41.8 39.43   39:43.1416.4 43.2%

3382 578  Heather Moore (F30) F26-30 3rd     39:39.10 12:45.8 39.65   39:45.346.2 37.3%

3483 560  Maritza Loaiza (F31) F31-35 4th     39:29.41 12:42.6 39.48   39:46.4117.0 37.5%

3584 563  Jolie Lowe (F9) F09-11 8th     39:58.05 12:51.9 39.97   40:13.3815.3 43.9%

5085 681  Adrian Washington (M7) M06-08 8th     40:12.90 12:56.6 40.20   40:16.303.4 44.2%

5186 756  Reggie Washington (M37) M36-40 9th     40:13.13 12:56.7 40.22   40:16.523.4 33.2%

3687 662  Sharla Samples (F34) F31-35 5th     40:16.17 12:57.7 40.27   40:28.2612.1 37.0%

3788 661  Reese Samples (F5) F01-05 1st     40:17.61 12:58.2 40.28   40:30.6413.0 50.7%

5289 526  Kevin Chester (M40) M36-40 10th     40:35.41 13:03.9 40.58   40:44.769.4 33.6%

3890 514  Rosa Bonini (F57) F56-60 3rd     41:13.69 13:16.2 41.22   41:16.162.5 45.0%

3991 591  Rochelle Randles (F24) F20-25 3rd     41:10.20 13:15.1 41.17   41:20.9510.7 35.9%

4092 593  Donna Reeves (F36) F36-40 4th     41:43.18 13:25.7 41.72   41:49.035.9 36.0%

5393 757  David Hundt (M72) M61-up 3rd     41:45.52 13:26.4 41.75   41:49.754.2 43.3%
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4194 581  Gabriela Palacio (F8) F06-08 3rd     42:21.81 13:38.1 42.35   42:21.81--- 42.8%

4295 758  Sonya Sanchez (F38) F36-40 5th     42:22.22 13:38.3 42.37   42:22.22--- 35.8%

5496 535  Jody Garcia (M46) M46-50 4th     43:16.13 13:55.6 43.27   43:31.1215.0 33.0%

5597 521  Larry Cassady (M44) M41-45 9th     44:17.67 14:15.4 44.28   44:21.734.1 31.8%

5698 589  Johnathan Ramas (M26) M26-30 2nd     44:35.94 14:21.3 44.58   44:45.029.1 28.9%

4399 597  Asiya Roland (F39) F36-40 6th     46:46.94 15:03.5 46.77   46:53.947.0 32.6%

57100 598  Zane Roland (M6) M06-08 9th     46:51.09 15:04.8 46.85   46:57.766.7 39.9%

44101 667  Casandra Silva (F12) F12-14 2nd     47:00.45 15:07.8 47.00   47:00.610.2 34.6%

45102 670  Eden Solomon (F12) F12-14 3rd     47:01.22 15:08.1 47.02   47:01.640.4 34.6%

46103 502  Jen Alonzo (F26) F26-30 4th     54:46.80 17:37.9 54.77   54:49.763.0 27.0%

58104 686  Saul Enhirabueno (M11) M09-11 11th     57:04.88 18:22.4 57.07   57:04.88--- 26.8%

47105 564  Misty Lowe (F34) F31-35 6th     56:49.05 18:17.3 56.82   57:08.2719.2 26.2%

48106 542  Nancy Hicks (F44) F41-45 8th     57:26.57 18:29.3 57.43   58:41.4174.8 27.5%

49107 569  Lydia Martsch (F25) F20-25 4th     57:29.06 18:30.1 57.48   58:41.8072.7 25.7%

50108 541  Maddy Hicks (F7) F06-08 4th     58:28.58 18:49.3 58.47   58:41.9213.3 32.1%

59109 580  Matt Moore (M36) M36-40 11th     58:45.45 18:54.7 58.75   58:52.096.6 22.6%

51110 519  Stacy Cameron (F43) F41-45 9th     58:39.51 18:52.8 58.65   59:02.0522.5 26.7%

52111 520  Crissy Casey (F43) F41-45 10th     58:41.67 18:53.5 58.68   59:02.8421.2 26.7%

53112 543  Sophia Hicks (F6) F06-08 5th     58:50.83 18:56.5 58.83   59:04.5013.7 33.2%

54113 546  Tonia Holliman (F43) F41-45 11th     59:29.64 19:09.0 59.48   59:49.4019.8 26.4%

55114 530  Arianna Fosmire (F9) F09-11 9th  1:02:08.63 20:00.1 62.131:02:10.521.9 28.2%

56115 532  Nancy Fosmire (F32) F31-35 7th  1:02:10.84 20:00.8 62.171:02:12.311.5 23.9%

57116 533  Riley Fosmire (F5) F01-05 2nd  1:03:24.23 20:24.5 63.401:03:25.491.3 32.2%

58117 531  Erin Fosmire (F30) F26-30 5th  1:03:44.72 20:31.1 63.731:03:45.130.4 23.2%

Average Finish Time: 36:41 Average Age Grade: 45.40%
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